PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAR-HOW LEE	05/02/2012
TERRENCE CHEN	05/02/2012
THOA NONG	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE LAMBDA, INC.
Street Address:	21001 KITTRIDGE STREET
City:	CANOGA PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14293609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: tsevcik@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: SHARON M. SINTICH
Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27978/42699B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON M. SINTICH
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon M. Sintich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=42699B_Assignment#page1.tif source=42699B_Assignment#page2.tif source=42699B_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502919700 REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/114,430

Filed: May 2, 2008

Title: Method of Screening for Binding Interaction Using Sets of Microparticles and Unique Probes

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to ONE LAMBDA, INC., 21001 Kittridge Street, Canoga Park, California 91303 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, June 17, 2008 and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0209

WITNESS our hands this	and	day of	may	, 2012.
State of Celefania County of Hes Angeles	Iar	r-How Lee	14	+
On this 2nd day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor persons whose names are subscribed to the forego instrument as their free and voluntary act and for t WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	may resaid, appeared, ing instrument, a he uses and purp	to me pers	ledged that the n expressed.	to be the same
My Commission Expires: Cpril	10,2014	Éle	Ann S	Akunken
ELEANOR A. RUNKEN Commission # 1882722 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2014				
WITNESS our hands this State of County of Cou	and Te	day of	may	, 2012.
On this And day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor persons whose names are subscribed to the foregor instrument as their free and voluntary act and for t WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	ing instrument, a he uses and purp	to me persend acknow	ledged that the n expressed.	o be the same
My Commission Expires: April	10,2014	€	leaner Notary I	A Rewlen Public
ELEANOR A. RUNKEN Commission # 1882722 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Evoluse April 2 2044				

State of California County of has Angeles	and day of may, 2014. Thoa Nong Thoa Nong
On this 2nd day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afores	hay, 20/2, before me, a said, appeared, to me personally known to be the same g instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said uses and purposes therein expressed.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2014 Eleana A Remben Notary Public
ELEANOR A. RUNKEN Commission # 1882722 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2014	